
27-09-2018

Page 1 of 4

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 40 WOMENS 20KM  Walk

# NR:BABY SOUMYA NEW DELHI # 1:31.29 18/02/2018

% MR:L. DEEPMALA DEVI NEW DELHI 1:39:30.50 2006

RAVINA .   1:42:32.0021/05/97 HARYANA1 257
PRIYANKA .   1:45:32.0010/03/96 RAILWAYS2 593
VANDANA VANDANA   1:49:25.0021/09/97 CHANDIGARH3 146
SONAL SUKHWAL   1:53:40.0028/01/98 RAJASTHAN4 710
SONU RAWAT   1:54:28.0030/09/89 RAJASTHAN5 708
BANDANA PATEL   2:01:56.0016/08/98 UTTAR PRADESH6 832
PUSHPA .   2:04:43.0002/05/99 MANIPUR7 446
AMNA SAHU   2:05:56.0007/07/96 CHHATTISGARH8 161
SHIVANI .   2:17:39.0009/05/97 UTTRAKHAND9 866
RANI YADAV           DQ31/07/90 RAILWAYS639
PRIYANKA PATEL           DQ09/05/98 ONGC509
MARY MARGRET          DNF18/01/96 MADHYA PRADESH413
KARAMJIT KAUR          DNF05/02/91 HARYANA269
RAJNI RAJNI          DNF03/04/87 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO114
BHAWANA JAT          DNF01/01/01 RAILWAYS604
VANDANA KUMARI          DNS21/09/97 DELHI172

Event # 37 WOMENS  Discus Throw

# NR:KRISHNA POONIA MAUI 64.76 05/05/2012

% MR:NEELAM J SINGH BANGALORE 61.17 2003

KAMALPREET KAUR 56.11m04/03/96 RAILWAYS1 611
FOUL, FOUL, 47.31, FOUL, 49.49, 56.11

NAVJEET KAUR DHILLON 54.84m06/03/95 RAILWAYS2 612
51.90, 54.84, 54.68, 53.27, 54.81, 54.18

SANDEEP KUMARI 53.96m10/12/92 RAILWAYS3 613
53.96, FOUL, FOUL, 53.09, 53.39, FOUL

NIDHI RANI 49.98m03/01/97 ONGC4 511
GURVEER KAUR 44.32m19/10/95 PUNJAB5 552
MADHU VERMA 41.72m01/05/95 ASSAM6 137
SONAL GOYAL 41.56m27/03/98 DELHI7 170
ANUSHI DESAI 41.21m16/07/96 MAHARASHTRA8 426
SANTOSHI DESHMUKH 39.31m21/11/98 MAHARASHTRA9 427
RAJBALA SAINI 29.87m23/07/97 RAJASTHAN10 709
VASUMATHY UMAPATHY           NM17/04/91 LIC401
MADHU VERMA          DNS01/05/95 DELHI177
PREETI RANI          DNS07/09/97 HARYANA274
KIRANDEEP KAUR          DNS18/06/97 PUNJAB553
SRISHTI VIG          DNS15/07/95 DELHI178

Event # 33 WOMENS  Pole Vault

# NR:VS SUREKHA NEW DELHI 4.15 04/11/2014

% MR:VS SUREKHA NEW DELHI 4.15 2014

KHYATI VAKHARIA 4.00m06/02/89 KARNATAKA1 353
KRISHNA RACHAN 3.95m24/05/94 RAILWAYS2 623
MARIA JAISON 3.70m23/09/97 KARNATAKA3 348
BARANICA ELANGOAN 3.50m03/02/97 UTTAR PRADESH4 826
MALBI T.MANUAL           NM04/09/93 RAILWAYS634
RESHMA RAVEENDRAN           NM20/02/96 KERALA371
SINJU PRAKASH M K           NM27/12/93 KERALA370
ARTI KUSHWAH           NM06/06/93 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO106

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



27-09-2018

Page 2 of 4

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 17 MENS  Hammer Throw

# NR:NEERAJ KUMAR HYDERABAD # 70.73 29/06/2016

% MR:PRAMOD KUMAR TIWARI CHENNAI 70.05 2001

RESULTS OF FINALS  

TARANVEER SINGH 63.12m01/10/96 SERVICES1 773
FOUL, 62.75, 62.12, FOUL, 63.12, 61.32

DAMNEET SINGH 62.27m10/03/00 ONGC2 529
60.41, 62.27, 59.67, FOUL, FOUL, 61.13

SUKHDEV SINGH 61.56m10/10/93 RAILWAYS3 694
FOUL, 60.87, 59.60, 60.86, 61.38, 61.56

SHIV KUMAR 61.26m02/07/86 UTTRAKHAND4 872
BAJENDER SINGH 60.59m01/10/90 SERVICES5 766
TALWINDER SINGH 60.14m01/01/01 RAILWAYS6 696
AMAR SINGH RANA 58.86m08/07/94 DELHI7 206
HARMESH . 58.47m20/12/84 HARYANA8 280
BHUPENDER SINGH 58.15m15/11/97 SERVICES9 743
AMIT GILL 57.68m28/01/91 HARYANA10 298
BADAL . 57.59m10/12/98 RAJASTHAN11 711
VIKRANT RAINAK 57.14m08/03/98 MAHARASHTRA12 443

Event # 15 MENS  Shot Put

#NR:T.SINGH TOOR JAKARTA # 20.75 25/08/2018

% MR:INDERJEET SINGH KOLKATA 19.82 2015

RESULTS OF FINALS  

PRAVEEN PRAVEEN 18.76m10/10/93 SERVICES1 756
17.71, 18.76, FOUL, FOUL, FOUL, 17.69

JASDEEP SINGH 18.73m06/10/90 PUNJAB2 573
18.30, 18.64, FOUL, 18.20, 18.60, 18.73

SUNIL KUMAR 18.09m20/01/86 RAILWAYS3 666
17.10, 17.74, 17.05, 17.45, 18.09, 17.07

JASPAL SINGH 17.68m28/06/96 PUNJAB4 574
SHAKTI SINGH 17.05m07/02/89 RAJASTHAN5 724
RAJIV CHEEMA 16.99m25/12/94 UTTAR PRADESH6 848
UMESH KUMAR 16.83m30/07/96 HARYANA7 305
SATISH . 16.58m06/12/92 HARYANA8 290
RAHUL AIR 16.44m06/04/94 MAHARASHTRA9 437
DEVINDER SINGH 16.40m30/10/92 CHANDIGARH10 157
PRABHKIRPAL SINGH         FOUL12/07/97 PUNJAB580
NARESH .          DNS20/03/91 SERVICES777

Event # 13 MENS  Long Jump

# NR:ANKIT SHARMA ALMATY # 8.19 26/06/2016

% MR:ANKIT SHARMA NEW DELHI 7.87 2014

RESULTS OF FINALS  

SREESHANKAR M 8.20m27/03/99 KERALA1 #%384
7.95 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 8.11 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 8.20 (0.0), FOUL (NWI)

JINESH VO 7.95m10/04/92 SERVICES2 %778
7.33 (NWI), 7.75 (NWI), 7.95 (-1.1), FOUL (NWI), 7.72 (NWI), FOUL (NWI)

SAHIL MAHABALI 7.81m27/12/97 HARYANA3 306
7.70 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 7.79 (NWI), 7.68 (NWI), FOUL (NWI), 7.81 (0.0)

MEHAKPREET SINGH 7.76m26/03/95 PUNJAB4 576
SILAMBARASAN M 7.73m27/12/92 SERVICES5 749
MD ANEES.Y 7.72m03/12/95 ONGC6 515
SIDHARTH NAIK 7.60m08/09/95 SERVICES7 899
BIKRAMJIT SINGH 7.57m25/04/95 PUNJAB8 564
ASHISH KUMAR PATRA 7.42m21/03/95 ODISHA9 493
PREM KUMAR A. 7.40m01/01/01 RAILWAYS10 669
NARINDER SINGH 7.37m17/05/93 PUNJAB11 577
ANKIT SHARMA         FOUL20/07/92 UTTAR PRADESH859

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



27-09-2018

Page 3 of 4

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 6 MENS 5000m Run

# NR:BAHADUR PRASAD BRIMINGHAM 13:29.70 27/06/1992

% MR:BAHADUR PRASAD CHENNAI 13:54.72 1994

MURLIKUMAR GAVIT     14:35.9601/08/97 GUJARAT1 236
ABHISHEK PAL     14:36.6215/07/97 RAILWAYS2 676
MAN SINGH     14:37.1820/08/89 SERVICES3 769
PRADEEP CHOUDHARY     14:41.1206/06/90 SERVICES4 742
SURESH KUMAR     14:41.6801/07/91 ONGC5 522
BELLIAPPA A.P     14:42.7611/02/92 MANIPUR6 452
SANDEEP .     14:47.1011/11/95 SERVICES7 752
BIPIN KUMAR PATEL     14:47.2212/12/96 UTTAR PRADESH8 857
GOVA RAM     15:06.7805/12/85 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO9 127
SHUBHANKAR GHOSH     15:07.5601/01/01 RAILWAYS10 653
ASHOK DANDASENA     15:16.7305/07/94 ODISHA11 484
DISING PHAWA     15:36.9615/12/96 GOA12 226
HARSHAD MAHATRE     15:37.1109/08/97 RAILWAYS13 670
AMIT KHANDUARI     15:48.4306/09/97 DELHI14 194
ABHIJIT MANNA     15:48.5502/05/90 GOA15 224
INDRAJEET PATEL     15:51.7215/01/94 ONGC16 524
AJAY KUMAR BIND     16:10.7115/05/97 GOA17 216
DEV KUMAR     16:34.7505/06/94 BIHAR18 142
RANJEET KUMAR     22:37.1128/02/98 BIHAR19 143
MERAJ MOHD          DNS30/12/00 DELHI201
SANDEEP SINGH          DNS28/08/95 PUNJAB581
RITESH KUMAR          DNS21/08/00 HARYANA303

Event # 27 WOMENS 5000m Run

#NR:P.SREEDHARAN GUANGZHOU 15:15.89 26/11/2010

% MR:OP JAISHA KOLKATA 15:31.73 2015

L. SURYA     16:10.3507/07/90 RAILWAYS1 633
PARUL CHAUDHARY     16:13.8815/04/95 RAILWAYS2 598
MONIKA M ATHARE     16:24.4226/03/92 LIC3 395
MEENU .     16:40.7201/07/95 RAJASTHAN4 705
SEEMA DEVI     17:11.4311/12/93 PUNJAB5 548
SWATI GADWE     17:25.1001/01/01 RAILWAYS6 602
KIRANJIT KAUR     17:28.6514/06/88 HARYANA7 270
NANDINI GUPTA     17:37.2104/11/97 UTTAR PRADESH8 828
VARSHA DEVI     17:48.1920/06/94 ONGC9 500
POOJA .     18:26.8012/06/96 DELHI10 166
SAMSAD ARA BEGUM          DNF29/09/98 ODISHA478
RICHA BHADAURIYA          DNF28/01/97 MANIPUR447
DIMPLE SINGH          DNS12/07/95 UTTAR PRADESH838
MUNNI DEVI          DNS16/07/98 HARYANA264

Event # 41 WOMENS 4x100m Relay

# NR:INDIAN TEAM ALMATY # 43.42 04/07/2016

% MR:RAILWAYS TEAM JAMSHEDPUR 45.24 2007

TAMIL NADU D      0:46.03TAMIL NADU1
DHANALAKSHMI S CHANDRALEKHA A792 78105-06-1998 28-03-1997

KANIMOZHI C ARCHANA S783 79108-11-1997 09-06-1994

RAILWAYS C      0:46.38RAILWAYS2
N. SHARDHA SONAL CHAWLA631 59922-08-1986 16-11-1992

PRIYANKA . HIMASHREE ROY593 62710-03-1996 15-03-1995

MAHARASHTRA B      0:47.12MAHARASHTRA3
ANKITA GOSAVI DIANDRA VALLADARES428 43613-05-1997 13-01-1998

ROSALIN LEWIS RASHMI SHEREGAR430 43404-11-1999 13-04-1998

WEST BENGAL E      0:47.43WEST BENGAL4
ROKEYA KHATUN A ROY PRADHAN880 88315-07-1996 21-09-1997

RAJASHREE PRASAD RAJASHREE MONDAL882 88102-03-2000 30-11-1994

ALL INDIA POLICE SPO A      0:48.70ALL INDIA POLICE SPO5
INDU PRASAD M REWALE112 11507-05-1992 29-09-1993

A BATRA AYANA THOMAS101 11711-03-1989 20-01-1993

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



27-09-2018

Page 4 of 4

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 20 MENS 4x100m Relay

# NR:INDIAN TEAM NEW DELHI 38.89 12/10/2010

% MR:RAILWAYS TEAM NEW DELHI 39.89 2006

RESULTS OF FINALS  

RAILWAYS N      0:40.54RAILWAYS1
MOHIT . SUDHAKAR .CHINTHA644 64801-01-2001 18-05-1997

MANIKANDAN RAJ B.SIVA KUMAR680 66306-07-1987 13-10-1994

PUNJAB M      0:40.79PUNJAB2
ANGREJ SINGH HARJIT SINGH561 56924-05-1993 28-08-1997

GURLAL SINGH AKASHDEEP SINGH566 56010-04-1991 15-05-1995

MANIPUR G      0:40.96MANIPUR3
S SINGH MALIK PALLA NAGARJUNA476 46405-07-1987 12-08-1989

A PHADTARE ABHIJITH NAIR467 46525-06-1999 02-10-1996

40.954

SERVICES O      0:40.96SERVICES4
JYOTI SHANKAR D SATNAM SINGH733 77215-08-1987 27-03-1991

BHASKARYA BHARALI VIDYA SAGAR895 75918-11-1994 10-06-1992

40.960

DELHI B      0:41.59DELHI5
AMIT KUMAR TARA CHAND SHARMA196 19220-12-1997 05-04-1993

RAJINDER . AMARJEET KUMAR182 19503-03-1984 21-05-1991

WEST BENGAL Q      0:41.95WEST BENGAL6
DEBARJUN MURMU TANMAY CHAKRABORTY888 88409-02-1998 05-10-1994

REJAUL MOLLA SAFIKUL MONDAL886 88731-12-1998 08-07-1996

TAMIL NADU P      0:42.54TAMIL NADU7
JOHN FEDRICK ATHISTAM K801 80306-01-1993 17-05-1993

SWAMINATHAN R RISHWANTH S812 81507-04-1996 28-08-1998

ALL INDIA POLICE SPO A      0:42.81ALL INDIA POLICE SPO8
MALIK RAM DHURVE ANESH R119 12616-11-1988 11-04-1992

ANUPENDER KUMAR M ROUT123 12910-11-1991 28-10-1990

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



27-09-2018

Page 1 of 1

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 18 MENS  Javelin Throw

# NR:NEERAJ CHOPRA JAKARTA # 88.06 27/08/2018

% MR:RAVINDER SINGH KHAIRA LUCKNOW 79.04 2016

RESULTS OF PRELIMS  

VIPIN KASANA 75.02m04/08/87 UTTAR PRADESH1 850
RAJENDRA SINGH 74.95m05/04/86 RAILWAYS2 692
SAHIL SILWAL 69.94m17/12/00 HARYANA3 313
ANAND V HAVERI 69.76m19/02/89 SERVICES4 763
ANIL RAJBHAR 69.31m08/04/92 SERVICES5 900
ABHISHEK SINGH 69.23m20/05/95 SERVICES6 764
GURPARTAP SINGH 69.05m26/01/93 PUNJAB7 567
AJAY KUMAR 68.83m01/11/93 RAJASTHAN8 714
RAVINDER SINGH 68.82m05/07/97 RAILWAYS9 693
ABHISHEK DRALL 68.47m11/05/98 DELHI10 193
VIKRANT MALIK 68.33m02/01/96 HARYANA11 308
PARVINDER KUMAR 66.61m08/03/95 RAILWAYS12 665
SAMARJEET SINGH 65.77m17/11/88 ONGC13 539
CHINMAYA RANJAN JENA 62.87m14/11/95 ODISHA14 485
ASISH SINGH 61.95m29/11/94 JHARKHAND15 338
ANKIT RATHEE 61.69m15/07/96 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO16 128
JAI CHOUDHARY 61.16m19/09/92 CHANDIGARH17 149
ANKIT MALIK 60.84m23/08/98 HARYANA18 307
YASHJEET KUMAR 60.55m07/06/87 UTTRAKHAND19 874
NAVEEN SANGWAN 53.59m05/05/97 RAJASTHAN20 720
PRINCE TIWARI 31.14m18/11/94 BIHAR21 144
NEWTON KATOKY         FOUL07/07/90 ASSAM139
AMIT KUMAR.          DNS18/09/92 UTTAR PRADESH854
GAURAV NEHRA          DNS01/01/90 UTTAR PRADESH855

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



27-09-2018

Page 1 of 1

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 2 MENS 200m Run

#NR:M.ANAS JABLONEC NAD NISOU # 20.63 15/08/2018

% MR:S. ARUNJITH JAMSHEDPUR 20.92 2007

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 1  

SANJEET .      0:21.2326/01/95 SERVICES1 757 +0.0m/s
K ASHOK      0:21.5310/04/93 SERVICES2 728 +0.0m/s
AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK      0:21.6514/11/92 ODISHA3 488 +0.0m/s
YUVRAJ SINGH      0:22.2216/12/94 HARYANA4 322 +0.0m/s
PRATIEK NINAWE      0:22.2406/10/93 MAHARASHTRA5 441 +0.0m/s
GAJANAND MISTRY      0:22.3014/08/92 GUJARAT6 238 +0.0m/s
VIPIN KUMAR          DNS10/06/86 UTTRAKHAND873
ABHIJITH NAIR          DNS02/10/96 MANIPUR465

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 2  

ASHWIN M.J      0:21.9425/05/96 KARNATAKA1 357
AKSHAY BALAKHNA PHADTARE      0:22.0125/06/99 MANIPUR2 467
ADESH GARSA      0:22.1207/12/00 GOA3 218
MANIKANDA ARUMUGAM      0:22.2106/07/87 RAILWAYS4 649
SHASHANK SHINDE      0:22.8807/08/94 CHHATTISGARH5 163
AKASH KUMAR      0:23.1701/01/99 RAILWAYS6 662
SAFIKUL MONDAL           DQ08/07/96 WEST BENGAL887
AMLAN BORGOHAIN          DNF25/04/98 TELANGANA821

RESULTS OF SEMIS   Heat 3  

VIDYA SAGAR      0:21.4410/06/92 SERVICES1 759
GURLAL SINGH      0:21.7510/04/91 PUNJAB2 566
SUHAS S GOWDA      0:21.9225/03/94 KARNATAKA3 359
RAHUL R      0:22.0325/09/92 KERALA4 387
ROHIT .      0:22.2105/08/98 HARYANA5 288
REJAUL MOLLA      0:22.2731/12/98 WEST BENGAL6 886
RISHWANTH S      0:22.4128/08/98 TAMIL NADU7 815
NATWAR SINGH      0:22.4406/11/95 CHANDIGARH8 904

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



27-09-2018

Page 1 of 1

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 2 MENS 200m Run

#NR:M.ANAS JABLONEC NAD NISOU # 20.63 15/08/2018

% MR:S. ARUNJITH JAMSHEDPUR 20.92 2007

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1  

AKASH KUMAR      0:21.9501/01/99 RAILWAYS1 662 +0.6m/s
ABHIJITH NAIR      0:22.0302/10/96 MANIPUR2 465 +0.6m/s
K ASHOK      0:22.1710/04/93 SERVICES3 728 +0.6m/s
GAJANAND MISTRY      0:22.4814/08/92 GUJARAT4 238 +0.6m/s
RISHWANTH S      0:22.6028/08/98 TAMIL NADU5 815 +0.6m/s
AMLAN BORGOHAIN      0:22.6725/04/98 TELANGANA6 821 +0.6m/s
AKSHAY NAIN      0:22.8507/06/00 DELHI7 203 +0.6m/s
MAHENDER KUMAR ROUT      0:23.3128/10/90 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO8 129 +0.6m/s

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2  

AMIYA KUMAR MALLICK      0:21.7114/11/92 ODISHA1 488 +0.0m/s
SANJEET .      0:22.0026/01/95 SERVICES2 757 +0.0m/s
ASHWIN M.J      0:22.0725/05/96 KARNATAKA3 357 +0.0m/s
ROHIT .      0:22.2605/08/98 HARYANA4 288 +0.0m/s
TANMAY CHAKRABORTY      0:22.8305/10/94 WEST BENGAL5 884 +0.0m/s
J NIMESH      0:22.8823/05/96 TELANGANA6 822 +0.0m/s
AMARJEET KUMAR      0:22.9921/05/91 DELHI7 195 +0.0m/s
GUNI VASANT RAJ NAIDU      0:23.0230/07/97 JHARKHAND8 335 +0.0m/s

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3  

GURLAL SINGH      0:21.9810/04/91 PUNJAB1 566 -0.5m/s
ADESH GARSA      0:22.1107/12/00 GOA2 218 -0.5m/s
REJAUL MOLLA      0:22.5831/12/98 WEST BENGAL3 886 -0.5m/s
SHASHANK SHINDE      0:22.5907/08/94 CHHATTISGARH4 163 -0.5m/s
SUDHAKAR .CHINTHA      0:23.1918/05/97 RAILWAYS5 648 -0.5m/s
SHARATH SHETTY      0:23.2323/12/97 MANIPUR6 472 -0.5m/s
EMMANUEL PAUL           DQ10/07/99 MADHYA PRADESH418
SHAHBAZ KHAN          DNF01/05/96 MAHARASHTRA440

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 4  

VIDYA SAGAR      0:22.0810/06/92 SERVICES1 759 -0.3m/s
RAHUL R      0:22.2325/09/92 KERALA2 387 -0.3m/s
PRATIEK NINAWE      0:22.2506/10/93 MAHARASHTRA3 441 -0.3m/s
AKSHAY BALAKHNA PHADTARE      0:22.3725/06/99 MANIPUR4 467 -0.3m/s
NATWAR SINGH      0:22.5206/11/95 CHANDIGARH5 904 -0.3m/s
RAHUL MOHANTA      0:22.7101/02/97 DELHI6 200 -0.3m/s
YUVRAJ SINGH          DNS16/12/94 PUNJAB585

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 5  

MANIKANDA ARUMUGAM      0:22.1006/07/87 RAILWAYS1 649 +0.0m/s
SUHAS S GOWDA      0:22.2325/03/94 KARNATAKA2 359 +0.0m/s
SAFIKUL MONDAL      0:22.3708/07/96 WEST BENGAL3 887 +0.0m/s
YUVRAJ SINGH      0:22.5416/12/94 HARYANA4 322 +0.0m/s
VIPIN KUMAR      0:22.6910/06/86 UTTRAKHAND5 873 +0.0m/s
JAY SINGH      0:23.1428/08/02 JHARKHAND6 341 +0.0m/s
BIPLAB DAS          DNS03/12/94 BIHAR141

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



27-09-2018

Page 1 of 1

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 23 WOMENS 200m Run

# NR:SARASWATI SAHA LUDHIANA 22.82 28/08/2002

% MR:SARASWATI SAHA NEW DELHI 22.83 2002

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1  

REENA GEORGE      0:24.1015/10/93 KARNATAKA1 346 -0.3m/s
SONAL CHAWLA      0:24.7016/11/92 RAILWAYS2 599 -0.3m/s
ROSALIN LEWIS      0:24.7504/11/99 MAHARASHTRA3 430 -0.3m/s
RAJASHREE PRASAD      0:25.1302/03/00 WEST BENGAL4 882 -0.3m/s
NIKITA .      0:26.2712/12/99 DELHI5 165 -0.3m/s
ANJALI DEVI          DNS15/09/98 HARYANA263

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2  

LIKITHA M      0:24.9202/02/97 KARNATAKA1 349 +0.0m/s
PRIYANKA KALAGI S.      0:25.0331/10/92 RAILWAYS2 610 +0.0m/s
RAJASHREE MONDAL      0:25.4330/11/94 WEST BENGAL3 881 +0.0m/s
MANJU K      0:25.7905/05/94 KERALA4 366 +0.0m/s
PRACHI .          DNS20/12/96 PUNJAB546
SONIYA BAISHYA          DNS31/12/95 ONGC497

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3  

CHAVI SHARAVATH      0:24.3712/07/92 RAILWAYS1 630 +0.0m/s
HARIKA DEVI      0:24.7120/12/95 TELANGANA2 819 +0.0m/s
ANWESHA ROY PRADHAN      0:25.1321/09/97 WEST BENGAL3 883 +0.0m/s
NAVAMI H R      0:25.5015/05/97 KARNATAKA4 347 +0.0m/s
DIANDRA VALLADARES      0:25.5913/01/98 MAHARASHTRA5 436 +0.0m/s
REETA KUMARI      0:26.4520/07/95 UTTAR PRADESH6 830 +0.0m/s
NEETU PRAJAPATI      0:30.0105/07/95 MADHYA PRADESH7 414 +0.0m/s
CHANDRALEKHA A           DQ28/03/97 TAMIL NADU781

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



27-09-2018

Page 1 of 1

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 25 WOMENS 800m Run

# NR:TINTU LUKA SPLIT 1:59.17 04/09/2010

% MR:TINTU LUKA KOLKATA 2:00.56 2015

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

LILI DAS      2:13.2018/03/98 RAILWAYS1 601
RADHA CHAUDHARY      2:14.2502/02/01 DELHI2 169
SONIYA MOKAL      2:14.6622/01/93 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO3 108
JESSY JOSEPH      2:14.9008/12/95 KERALA4 363
HARMILAN BAINS      2:16.9723/07/98 ONGC5 496
PRAMILA YADAV      2:17.6420/07/94 UTTAR PRADESH6 843
RISHU SINGH          DNS07/12/95 MAHARASHTRA435

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

TWINKLE CHAUDHARY      2:10.3517/10/95 ONGC1 499
GOMATHI M      2:12.0908/02/89 TAMIL NADU2 788
APARNA K.      2:12.8901/01/01 RAILWAYS3 609
DIVYA PANDEY      2:13.4129/12/98 DELHI4 173
SRI DEVI MHETRE      2:13.5803/06/94 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO5 107
SUKHWANT KAUR      2:16.3115/09/98 RAJASTHAN6 706
SUGANDHA KUMARI          DNF10/12/95 BIHAR140

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

K. PRIYA      2:13.6015/06/97 RAILWAYS1 622
ARCHANA ADHAV      2:13.6014/07/95 MAHARASHTRA2 423
NEHA .      2:13.6515/03/93 DELHI3 164
KOMAL CHODHARY      2:14.2501/06/95 HARYANA4 262
THERESE JOSEPH      2:15.5402/04/97 KERALA5 364
SAYALI KISHOR      2:25.7501/08/96 ONGC6 504

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



27-09-2018

Page 1 of 1

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 4 MENS 800m Run

# NR:JINSON JOHNSON GUWAHATI # 1:45.65 27/06/2018

% MR:GHAMANDA RAM HYDERABAD 1:46.67 2005

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1

BEANT SINGH      1:51.6910/01/99 RAILWAYS1 688
SHASHI BHUSHAN SINGH      1:52.0010/01/96 WEST BENGAL2 890
MUJAMIL A      1:52.1224/02/98 TAMIL NADU3 797
LIJO MANI      1:52.2403/05/94 SERVICES4 739
RAMDEV .      1:56.0430/04/96 RAJASTHAN5 713
MANJEET SINGH          DNF08/07/97 ONGC536
CHARANJEET SINGH          DNS01/10/92 UTTAR PRADESH860
ANKUSH SHARMA          DNS16/02/99 DELHI209
MIJO CHACKO KURIAN          DNS16/07/95 KARNATAKA356
MAKSHINDER SINGH          DNS25/10/98 PUNJAB575
HARPREET SHIRA          DNS28/11/00 HARYANA312

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2

MD AFSAL P      1:52.7003/02/96 SERVICES1 726
VISHAMBER KOLEKAR      1:53.8701/01/01 RAILWAYS2 660
BENYAMIN DANIEL      1:54.4125/12/92 TAMIL NADU3 800
RAJKUMAR .      1:54.8022/07/95 DELHI4 183
AJESH KUMAR      1:55.4520/12/94 CHANDIGARH5 150
DEVAIAH T.H      1:55.9801/02/98 KARNATAKA6 360
BALJIT SINGH      1:56.1821/01/95 PUNJAB7 563
PRAVEEN .      1:57.1910/09/95 JHARKHAND8 333
PRAVEEN RANA          DNF04/04/94 GOA228
RINKU .          DNS10/10/94 HARYANA287

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3

V. VELLAYATHEVAN      1:52.0005/06/95 RAILWAYS1 702
MOHAN YADAV      1:52.5201/08/92 SERVICES2 903
JEEVA SARAN      1:52.5413/12/96 TAMIL NADU3 818
UMESH SHARMA      1:53.5401/05/99 HARYANA4 311
RAY BASKEY      1:55.0305/08/98 JHARKHAND5 334
NIKHIL ARORA      1:55.3612/01/96 CHANDIGARH6 147
PAVANDEEP YADAV      1:56.2006/10/00 UTTAR PRADESH7 864
NARAYAN KUMAR      1:56.5218/05/98 GOA8 222
MD SHAKIL      1:58.1105/10/93 WEST BENGAL9 889
PARVEEN KUMAR.          DNS09/05/98 DELHI199

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



27-09-2018

Page 1 of 1

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 9 MENS 400m Hurdles

# NR:AYYASAMY DHARUN JAKARTA # 48.96 27/08/2018

% MR:T. SANTHOSH KUMAR CHENNAI 50.16 2017

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1  

JAIBIR MP      0:52.5808/06/96 SERVICES1 750
SATHISH K      0:53.7201/09/94 TAMIL NADU2 805
SURESH S      0:59.0523/02/96 PUDUCHERRY3 545
MD ANEES.Y          DNF03/12/95 ONGC515
PUNIT KUMAR          DNF01/07/93 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO124
HARI HARAN .          DNS06/07/97 MANIPUR449
ANMOL SINGH          DNS31/07/96 HARYANA315

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2  

JASHANJOT SINGH      0:51.6401/01/01 RAILWAYS1 690
AFTAB ALAM      0:51.7205/03/97 UTTAR PRADESH2 846
SANTOSH KUMAR T      0:52.8001/01/98 SERVICES3 747
PARMVIR SINGH      0:53.3610/07/96 HARYANA4 319
KOUSHALYA KUMAR NAYAK      0:54.5928/04/94 ODISHA5 491
M ALKEN SINGH      0:54.6416/05/97 MANIPUR6 474
GAUTAM GUPTA      0:54.6815/08/98 ONGC7 519
ROANK PAREKH          DNS09/08/97 GUJARAT241

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 3  

DHARUN AYYASAMY      0:51.5831/12/96 ONGC1 517
VS MALIK      0:52.0710/01/93 SERVICES2 746
AMIT KUMAR SINGH      0:52.6920/08/91 RAILWAYS3 687
ABHAY NARAYAN YADAV      0:54.4517/02/98 UTTAR PRADESH4 862
MANJEET .      0:54.5310/10/97 HARYANA5 283
BINU AQUITO      0:56.1402/01/91 TAMIL NADU6 798
UMESHKUMAR DAIN          DNF02/02/93 MANIPUR457

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



27-09-2018

Page 1 of 1

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA

58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

9/28/18-9/25/18

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

Event # 30 WOMENS 400m Hurdles

# NR:PT USHA LOS ANGELES 55.42 08/08/1984

% MR:PT USHA TRIVANDRUM 56.80 1985

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 1  

ANJU RANI      0:58.6501/01/01 RAILWAYS1 624
VEERPAL KAUR.      1:00.1224/03/94 PUNJAB2 556
DHIVYA J      1:02.3231/01/98 TAMIL NADU3 785
BHATERI .      1:02.7120/05/96 HARYANA4 253
MONICA S      1:11.0311/04/95 KARNATAKA5 350
LOVELY TEWARI          DNS20/03/96 UTTAR PRADESH840

RESULTS OF PRELIMS   Heat 2  

SAYAKA AOKI      0:59.9915/12/86 JAPAN1 908
ARPITHA .      1:00.9411/02/93 RAILWAYS2 588
VEERPAL KAUR      1:01.1107/09/97 PUNJAB3 555
AYANA THOMAS      1:01.5920/01/93 ALL INDIA POLICE SPO4 117
SAYANA P O      1:02.5111/03/98 KERALA5 369
RAHIDA KHATUN      1:06.3007/02/99 WEST BENGAL6 879
TIASHA SAMADDER          DNF20/05/98 RAILWAYS628

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA25/09/2018

Page 1 of 2

27-09-2018

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

Event # 54 WOMENS Heptathlon

MR: SOMA BISWAS CHENNAI 5739 2001

NR: J.SHOBHA NEW  6211 17/03/2004

Run
800m

Throw
Javelin

Jump
Long

Dash
200m

Put
Shot

Jump
High

Hurdles
100m

PointsAthlete
Total Day

One
Day
Two

ANKITA GUPTA (160) 0:23.16 NM 7.95 0:29.11 No Result No Result No Result

CHHATTISGARH 1035

93 0 396 546 0 0 0

KOMAL . (254) 0:20.55 NM 6.79 0:29.04 No Result No Result No Result

HARYANA 1131

258 0 322 551 0 0 0

ANILA JOSE V.K. (605) 0:15.21 NM 9.48 0:26.35 No Result No Result No Result

RAILWAYS 2076

814 0 495 767 0 0 0

VEMBARASI K (787) 0:16.33 1.52 6.51 0:28.28 No Result No Result No Result

TAMIL NADU 2231

674 644 304 609 0 0 0

ALEENA VINCENT (376) 0:15.88 1.40 8.57 0:26.96 No Result No Result No Result

KERALA 1pt 2392

729 512 436 715 0 0 0

SAKSHI PAGNIS (431) 0:15.92 1.46 8.55 0:27.53 No Result No Result No Result

MAHARASHTRA 2pt 2404

724 577 435 668 0 0 0

TRISHA DHAR (878) 0:16.67 1.52 10.39 0:27.70 No Result No Result No Result

WEST BENGAL 3pt 2488

634 644 555 655 0 0 0

SOMYIA . (594) 0:15.03 1.58 10.57 0:26.07 No Result No Result No Result

RAILWAYS 4pt 2908

838 712 567 791 0 0 0

MAREENA GEORGE (362) 0:14.98 1.67 9.70 0:26.32 No Result No Result No Result

KERALA 5pt 2941

844 818 510 769 0 0 0

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com



58th National Open Athletics Championships 2018

BHUBANESWAR, ODISHA25/09/2018

Page 2 of 2

27-09-2018

LICENSED TO: ATHLETICS FEDERATION OF INDIA

25-28 SEPTEMBER 2018

Event # 54 WOMENS Heptathlon

MR: SOMA BISWAS CHENNAI 5739 2001

NR: J.SHOBHA NEW  6211 17/03/2004

Run
800m

Throw
Javelin

Jump
Long

Dash
200m

Put
Shot

Jump
High

Hurdles
100m

PointsAthlete
Total Day

One
Day
Two

LIKSY JOSEPH (606) 0:14.86 1.67 10.58 0:25.93 No Result No Result No Result

RAILWAYS 7pt 3048

860 818 567 803 0 0 0

powered and engineered by Easyware                     www.goeasyware.com


